

POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING LOT EXPANSION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$170,000

BID OPENING DECEMBER 8, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				RODGERS CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON		DONNIKER CONSTRUCTION ARNOLD	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	SAWCUT CONCRETE	8	LF	\$ 2.34	\$ 18.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00
2	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	127	LF	\$ 2.34	\$ 297.18	\$ 1.57	\$ 199.39
3	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	70	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,330.00
4	REMOVE & REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,979	SF	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,353.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,760.10
5	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	355	SF	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,449.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 461.50
6	REMOVE CONCRETE	328	SF	\$ 7.48	\$ 2,453.44	\$ 2.00	\$ 656.00
7	EXCAVATION & SUB-GRADE PREP (Includes Removal of 7 Trees)	950	CY	\$ 10.33	\$ 9,813.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,750.00
8	INSTALL CONCRETE CURB (DETAIL A)	288	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,472.00
9	INSTALL CONCRETE CURB (DETAIL B)	372	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,648.00
10	INSTALL CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	182	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,458.00
11	PLACE AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 2 -3/4" MAX. MED.)	300	TN	\$ 49.35	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00
12	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE "B" -1/2" MAX. MED.)	225	TN	\$ 64.30	\$ 14,467.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 17,100.00
13	INSTALL 16-FT COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (Includes all saw cutting and AC removal & replacement)	2	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
14	INSTALL 21-FT COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (Includes all saw cutting and AC removal & replacement)	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
15	INSTALL 26-FT DRIVEWAY (Includes all saw cutting and AC removal & replacement)	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	INSTALL 28-FT COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (Includes all saw cutting and AC removal & replacement)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
17	INSTALL TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC ARROW	5	EA	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00
18	INSTALL 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING	630	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,969.00
19	INSTALL STREET LIGHT (Includes electrical service)	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00
20	INSTALL 2 - 1-1/4" PVC PIPE IN JOINT TRENCH	650	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,450.00
21	INSTALL 1-1/2" PVC PIPE	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE (HERRINGBONE PATTERN)	66	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 792.00
23	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP W/PAVEMENT MARKINGS & SIGNS	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	RELOCATE CONCRETE SIGN INCLUDING ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
25	INSTALL CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	INSTALL 12" PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE	23	LF	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,449.00
27	INSTALL MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	SURVEYING AND STAKING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$ 140,737.64	\$ 154,224.99
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
30	Card Reader System - Includes Pole / Wall Mounted HID MaxiProx 5375 Reader or Approved Equal	6	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
31	Intercom System - Includes Aiphone Corp. 3 Call Master with Door Release, 3 Vandal Proof Sub-Stations	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 9,430.00
32	Active Tag - ProxPass Active Proximity Tague HID 1351 or Approved Equal	100	EA	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00
33	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	42	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,722.00
34	INSTALL 6' ORNAMENTAL IRON FENCE	593	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 37,952.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 54,556.00
35	INSTALL 8' ORNAMENTAL IRON FENCE	140	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,200.00

POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING LOT EXPANSION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$170,000

BID OPENING DECEMBER 8, 2004

36	INSTALL 42" ORNAMENTAL IRON MANUAL GATE	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	INSTALL 48" ORNAMENTAL IRON MANUAL GATE	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
38	INSTALL 28' DOUBLE ROLL AUTOMATIC ORNAMENTAL IRON VEHICLE GATE (including loops, motor mechanism, and electrical service)	1	EA	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
39	INSTALL 23' AUTOMATIC ORNAMENTAL IRON VEHICLE GATE (including loops, motor mechanism, and electrical service)	1	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
40	INSTALL 20' AUTOMATIC ORNAMENTAL IRON VEHICLE GATE (including loops, motor mechanism, and electrical service)	1	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
41	INSTALL 26' MANUAL ORNAMENTAL IRON VEHICLE GATE	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1						\$ 135,624.00	\$ 169,008.00
TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1						\$ 276,361.64	\$ 323,232.99
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
	Spray and remove existing turf	85	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 221.00
	Cut and remove section of existing concrete mowstrip	4	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 124.00
	Provide and install new 6" conc. mowstrip	25	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,100.00
	Provide and incorporate Nitrogen stabilized Organic matter and 12-12-12	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00
	Fertilizer prior to planting (8,103 sq. ft.)	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
	Provide and install Chinese Evergreen Elm trees w/ stake, fert. tabs and root barriers	5	15 GL	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 1,140.00
	Provide and install Chinese Pistache trees w/ stake, fert. tabs and root barriers	5	15 GL	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 1,140.00
	Provide and install Eastern Redbud trees w/ stake, fert. tabs.	3	15 GL	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00
	Provide and install Fortnight Lily w/ amendment and fert. tabs	26	1 GL	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00
	Provide and install Peter Pan Agapanthus w/ amendment and fert. tabs	57	1 GL	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 855.00
	Provide and install Clara Indian Hawthorn w/amendment and fert. tabs	82	5 GL	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,116.00
	Provide and install Gulf Stream Heavenly Bamboo w/ amendment and fert. tabs	29	1 GL	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 928.00
	Provide and install Compact Heavenly Bamboo w/amendment and fert. tabs.	6	5 GL	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 222.00
	Provide and install Pink Floral Carpet Roses w/ amendment and fert. tabs.	45	2 GL	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,710.00
	Provide and install Wheelers Dwarf Pittosporum w/amendment and fert. tabs.	24	1 GL	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00
	Provide and install Yew Pine w/stake, amendment and fert. Tabs	8	5 GL	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00
	Final grading of planter areas (8,103 sq. ft.)	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00
	Provide and install 2" layer of Walk-On Bark for final topdressing	50	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
	Provide and apply Ronstar-G Pre-Emergent Herbicide and maintain chemical treatment of all green weeds until acceptance by City	1	LS	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
	Provide and install irrigation system as shown in plans and according to details and specifications	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2						\$ 48,604.00	\$ 79,172.00
BASE TOTAL + ALTERNATE TOTAL #1 + ALTERNATE TOTAL #2						\$ 324,965.64	\$ 402,404.99